UNIT PRICES													
UNIT PRICES Contract Number: 19-005/662-0000-495-7300								Bidd	ers' Unit Pr	rices Com	narison		
					Bidders' Unit Prices Comparison								
Project Title: Water Main Replacement – Pawnee Ln to S Cedar St. W Cambridge Rd to E South Ave.						Rodriguez Mechanical		Pryamid		Infrastructure Solutions		Blue Moon Hauling	
Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Item Description	Unit	Extension	Unit	Extension	Unit	Extension	Unit	Extension	Unit	Extension
1	LS	1	MOBILIZATION	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$90,137.00	\$90,137.00	\$81,500.00	\$81,500.00	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00
2	LS	1	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	\$88,645.00	\$88,645.00	\$67,715.00	\$67,715.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
3	EA	85	SERVICE CONNECTIONS	\$200.00	\$17,000.00	\$462.50	\$39,312.50	\$600.00	\$51,000.00	\$550.00	\$46,750.00	\$985.00	\$83,725.00
4	LF	1942	WATER SERVICE LINES (3/4" K COPPER)	\$18.00	\$34,956.00	\$19.00	\$36,898.00	\$15.00	\$29,130.00	\$19.00	\$36,898.00	\$66.00	\$128,172.00
5	LF	356	WATER SERVICE LINES (1" K COPPER)	\$20.00	\$7,120.00	\$20.00	\$7,120.00	\$22.00	\$7,832.00	\$29.00	\$10,324.00	\$23.00	\$8,188.00
6	EA	6	METER INSTALLATION	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,233.00	\$7,398.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,325.00	\$7,950.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00
7	LF	38	4" PVC AWWA C900, DR-13	\$45.00	\$1,710.00	\$73.25	\$2,783.50	\$65.00	\$2,470.00	\$130.00	\$4,940.00	\$61.00	\$2,318.00
8	LF	12	6" PVC AWWA C900, DR-14	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
9	LF	4987	8" PVC AWWA C900, DR-14	\$55.00	\$274,285.00	\$40.75	\$203,220.25	\$75.00	\$374,025.00	\$78.00	\$388,986.00	\$82.00	\$408,934.00
10	LF	9	10" PVC AWWA C900, DR-14	\$60.00	\$540.00	\$121.50	\$1,093.50	\$90.00	\$810.00	\$172.00	\$1,548.00	\$226.00	\$2,034.00
11	LF	56	18" STEEL CASING PIPE	\$110.00	\$6,160.00	\$162.75	\$9,114.00	\$150.00	\$8,400.00	\$540.00	\$30,240.00	\$200.00	\$11,200.00
12	EA	9	8" X 8" TEE W/ THRUST BLOCK	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$816.75	\$7,350.75	\$625.00	\$5,625.00	\$660.00	\$5,940.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00
13	EA	1	10" X 10" TEE W/ THRUST BLOCK	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,029.50	\$1,029.50	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$815.00	\$815.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
14	EA	29	8" GATE VALVE	\$1,400.00		\$1,620.25	\$46,987.25	\$1,200.00	\$34,800.00	\$1,820.00	\$52,780.00	\$1,875.00	\$54,375.00
15	EA	13	4" SOLID SLEEVE	\$350.00		\$599.25	\$7,790.25	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$765.00	\$9,945.00	\$2,400.00	\$31,200.00
16	EA	4	6" SOLID SLEEVE	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$545.50	\$2,182.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00
17	EA	12	8" SOLID SLEEVE	\$500.00		\$620.75	\$7,449.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$760.00	\$9,120.00	\$2,300.00	\$27,600.00
18	EA	2	10" SOLID SLEEVE	\$600.00		\$729.25	\$1,458.50	\$550.00	\$1,100.00		\$1,690.00		\$5,400.00
19	EA	13	8" X 4" REDUCER	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$548.00	\$7,124.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	\$230.00	\$2,990.00
20	EA	4	8" X 6" REDUCER	\$500.00		\$560.25	\$2,241.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$710.00	\$2,840.00	\$290.00	\$1,160.00
21	EA	1	10" X 8" REDUCER	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$653.00	\$653.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
22	EA	14	8" 45 DEGREE BEND W/ BACKING BLOCK	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$689.00	\$9,646.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$765.00	\$10,710.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00
23	EA	7	8" 11.25 DEGREE BEND FITTING & RESTRAIN JOINTS W/ BACKING BLOCK	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$681.00	\$4,767.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$765.00	\$5,355.00	\$402.00	\$2,814.00
24	EA	2	8" 22.5 DEGREE BEND FITTING & RESTRAIN JOINTS W/ BACKING BLOCK	\$600.00		\$687.50	\$1,375.00	\$450.00	\$900.00		\$1,530.00	\$345.00	
25	EA	30	8" 45 DEGREE BEND FITTING & RESTRAIN JOINTS W/ BACKING BLOCK	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$689.00	\$20,670.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$765.00	\$22,950.00	\$402.00	\$12,060.00
26	EA	1	8" 90 DEGREE BEND W/ BACKING BLOCK	\$400.00		\$707.75	\$707.75	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$437.00	\$437.00
27	EA	1	8" X 8" CROSS FITTING	\$400.00		-		-		\$1,087.00		-	
28	EA	26	STRADDLE BLOCK	\$250.00					\$10,400.00			\$405.00	\$10,530.00
29	EA	1	AIR RELEASE VALVE & VAULT	\$2,500.00					\$4,500.00	\$5,030.00	\$5,030.00	\$8,125.00	
30	EA	1	CUT, PLUG & ABANDON EXISTING 2" CIP	\$200.00					\$1,000.00		\$270.00		
31	EA	35	CUT, PLUG & ABANDON EXISTING 4" CIP	\$200.00				\$500.00	\$17,500.00	-	\$11,025.00	\$725.00	\$25,375.00
32	EA	2	CUT, PLUG & ABANDON EXISTING 6" CIP	\$200.00			\$2,233.50		\$2,000.00		\$720.00	\$280.00	
33	EA		8" PERMANENT MJ PLUG	\$100.00					\$500.00			-	
34	EA	6	8" TEMPORARY PLUG	\$100.00				\$500.00	\$3,000.00	-	\$900.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$3,660.00
35	EA	12	8" TEMPORARY FLUSHING ASSEMBLY	\$1,300.00		-			\$6,000.00		\$18,720.00	-	\$13,200.00
36	EA	10	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	\$2,250.00			\$39,330.00		\$45,000.00				
L	SY	692	PAVEMENT RESTORATION	\$100.00		\$91.00	\$62,972.00	\$100.00	\$69,200.00	\$118.00	\$81,656.00	\$355.00	
38	SF	690	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	\$5.00		\$1.25		\$2.00	\$1,380.00		\$690.00		
39	SF	7940	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$6.00				\$8.00	\$63,520.00		\$79,400.00		\$79,400.00
40	LF	252	CURB & GUTTER	\$20.00		\$52.25	\$13,167.00	\$45.00	\$11,340.00	\$65.00	\$16,380.00	-	
40	EA	3	WOOD POSTS	\$250.00		\$30.75	\$92.25	\$275.00	\$825.00		\$825.00		\$1,035.00
42	LF	5046	TESTING	\$3.00		\$1.75		\$2.00	\$10,092.00		\$17,661.00	\$1.82	\$9,183.72
43	LF		DISINFECTION	\$3.00			\$8,830.50	\$1.00	\$5,046.00		\$10,092.00	-	\$5,752.44
	SY	6477	SOD	\$5.00					\$32,385.00			-	
45	LS	1	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	\$10,000.00				-		\$3,500.00			
46	LS	1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$20,000.00		\$10,500.00				\$31,000.00			
40	LS	1	FORCE ACCOUNT	\$85,000.00		\$85,000.00		\$85,000.00		\$85,000.00			
	20				\$942,984.00		\$1,018,973.25		\$1,055,547.00		\$1,249,800.00		\$1,739,187.66
				IUId	φστ2/30 1 .00	1014	÷=,0=0,573.23	iotai	÷=,000,077.00	Total	~ <u>-</u> , <u>-</u> -, <u>0</u> ,000.00	iotai	<i>~_,,33,107.00</i>